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CODECOM

Telescopic Slide-Out Splice Panels

The Codecom telescopic slide-out 
LC/PC or LC/APC splice panels are 
designed for high density splicing with 
the front sliding telescopic rail feature, 
integrated cable management and rear 
angled cable entries. Ease of install and 
suitable cable management for high 
core count distribution of fibres was at 
the forefront of our design principles for 
this product.

Features
✓	 1RU, 2RU & 4RU design 
✓	 1RU of cable management included on 2 & 3RU variants. 
✓	 72F up to 288F in LC & LCA options 
✓	 Secure Locking Mechanism. 
✓	 Telescopic front slide out for smooth and robust installation. 
✓	 Rear angled cable entries with cable clamps & tie off points – LHS & RHS 
✓	 RoHS, REACH & SvHC compliant, Materials Conflict compliant

Application
✓	 Telecommunication networks
✓	 Data centres, Co-Location DC
✓	 LAN or Campus wide Network
✓	 Commercial Fit-Outs
✓	 Mining Camps
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Specifications

Technical drawings

Mounting type 19” (INCH) Rack Mount

Height 1RU / 2RU / 4RU

Material COLD ROLLED STEEL

Color BLACK (OTHER COLOR OPTIONS AVAILABLE)

IP rating IP 20 - Indoor

Dimension (w x d x h - mm) 1RU - 435 x 460 x 44
2RU - 435 x 460 x 88
4RU - 435 x 460 x 176

Net weight (kg) 1RU – 3.5
2RU – 4.5
4RU – 6.0

Access type FRONT AND REAR ONLY

Capacity 72, 144 & 288F LC & LCA

Port labelling Custom

Co-branding Available Upon Request
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Part numbers & ordering information

Part Number Description

CC-1RU72LCSM-SPLICE-FSO 1RU Splice Panel 72FO LC Shuttered Adaptors loaded with 6 x Pigtails 12FO SM 900um 
coloured G657A1 2m, including Splice Accessories (Splice Trays, Holders & Protectors), 
Internal Cable Management Spools, Cable Gland - Front Slide Out

CC-2RU144LCSM-SPLICE-FSO 2RU Splice Panel 144FO LC Shuttered Adaptors loaded with 6 x Pigtails 12FO SM 900um 
coloured G657A1 2m, including Splice Accessories (Splice Trays, Holders & Protectors), 
Internal Cable Management Spools, Cable Gland - Front Slide Out with Integrated 1RU 
Cable Management

CC-4RU288LCSM-SPLICE-FSO 4RU Splice Panel 288FO LC Shuttered Adaptors loaded with 6 x Pigtails 12FO SM 900um 
coloured G657A1 2m, including Splice Accessories (Splice Trays, Holders & Protectors), 
Internal Cable Management Spools, Cable Gland - Front Slide Out with Integrated 1RU 
Cable Management

CC-SM24FSLCA-1UPP 1RU 2 Slot Sliding Panel 24FO LCA SM OS2 , incl. 2x Adapters ANGLED plates loaded LCA 
, 24x SCA PIGTAILS TB OS2 G657A1 LSZH Colored, Splicing accessories (2trays FSP01, 2 
Spools FSP02, 1X cable gland PG13) 

CC-1RU72LCASM-SPLICE-FSO 1RU Splice Panel 72FO LC/APC Shuttered Adaptors loaded with 6 x Pigtails 12FO SM 
900um coloured G657A1 2m, including Splice Accessories (Splice Trays, Holders & 
Protectors), Internal Cable Management Spools, Cable Gland - Front Slide Out

CC-2RU144LCASM-SPLICE-FSO 2RU Splice Panel 144FO LC/APC Shuttered Adaptors loaded with 6 x Pigtails 12FO 
SM 900um coloured G657A1 2m, including Splice Accessories (Splice Trays, Holders 
& Protectors), Internal Cable Management Spools, Cable Gland - Front Slide Out with 
Integrated 1RU Cable Management

CC-4RU288LCASM-SPLICE-FSO 4RU Splice Panel 288FO LC/APC Shuttered Adaptors loaded with 6 x Pigtails 12FO 
SM 900um coloured G657A1 2m, including Splice Accessories (Splice Trays, Holders 
& Protectors), Internal Cable Management Spools, Cable Gland - Front Slide Out with 
Integrated 1RU Cable Management
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